

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11658/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2005 in RA No. 62/2006 &
CWP No. 12098/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

REGIONAL MANAGER,CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.N.SHARMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11659 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11660 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No.
11658 of 2006 states that counter affidavit is ready and
he is going to file it during the course of the day.
Learned counsel for the petitioner has to take
appropriate steps for filing appearance on behalf of
proforma respondent Nos. 2 to 5 in SLP(C) No. 11658 of
2006 and for all such respondents in other two matters

who are either different branch of the petitioner bank
or its officers, who are other unserved respondents in
other two matters i.e. SLP(C) No. 11659 of 2006 and SLP
(C) No. 11660 of 2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar