

I.A. 6/2010 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3353 OF 2008

REGIONAL MANAGER,CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.N.SHARMA & ORS

Applicant(s)/Respondent(s)

(application for directions)

Date: 11/11/2010 This IA in the Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Menon, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
for applicant (s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Menon, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application.

The appellant may file reply to this application within four weeks from today. Thereafter, rejoinder affidavit may be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

In the meantime, the appellant will consider the application of respondent No. 1 for grant of pension in accordance with law.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master